APPENDIX 1:

ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Banff Springs
May 01,2021 | Jun 01, 2021 Oct 11, 2021
Fairmont Banff Springs - i - =
May 31, 2021 I Oct 10, 2021 Oct 31, 2021
| Room Category Single/Double | Single/Double | Single/Double
| Fairmont * B S $399 | 599 | 5599,
Fairmont Mountain View* . . $459 | 659 8459
2L A O . T D .
Deluxe Mountain View B $499 | $699 $499
| Gatehouse S ol $499 L $699 1 o9 |
Gatehouse Mountain View™ | s519 | $719 | $519
‘Studio = | $539 | $739 $539 N
Junior Mountain View Suite ** B _$539 $739 8539
Gatehouse Suite $539 | $739 9539
| Gatehouse Suite View N ) ~ $559 1§75  $5859
One Bedroom Suite - $1199 | $1388 |  §1,198
| Terace Sute* §1,599 $1,799 $1,599
Two Bedroom Suite - $2,099
_Signature Suite Collection: o
|_Signature Suite ** S 2
| RoyalSuite* $3000 |
Gallery Suite S '
| Fairmont Gold (FG): A e
| FG Room ** : - 1 3649 i -
FG Mountain View =* ol %69 | s8se 5699
_FG Junior Suite ** — el 900F, F 9974 4 774 |
FG Mountain View One Bedroom Suite =~ | %1599 1 %1799 $1,599
FG Two Bedroom Suite ? $2,324 | $2,524 $2,324

* Cannot accommodate triple or quad occupancy

* Cannot accommodate quad occupancy
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APPENDIX 1:
ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

May 01, 2021 | May21,2021 | Jun18,2021 | Sep 19,2021 | Oct 11,2021
Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise - - — = =

May 20,2021 | Jun17,2021 | Sep 18,2021 | Oct10,2021 | Oct31,2021
| RoomCategory | Single/Double | Single/Double | Single/Double | Single/Double | Single/Double
FaimontReom* PR B . $719 B I 7 I 141 s4e
Fairmont Lakeview * I $549 %919 $934 $o18
Deluxe King ** | 548 s919 $934 | sote
_Deluxe Mount Temple D $599 $919 | $934 $o1e
Deluxe Lakeview - | seas | s |  so84 | $969
Junior Suite ] | seae | s1019 $10 | s1019 |
Junior Suite Lakeview o 9749 : §1.269 _$1.284 $1.269
 One Bedroom Suite . _ 1219 | 81234 | s1219 |
One Bedroom Suite Lakeview %1819 | %1834 . $1,619

| Two Bedroom Suite.

Two Bedroom Suite Lakeview
Fairmont Gold (FG):

31,819 51,834

584

| FGKing* — - k- _ 3 $1,034 _ #1018 )

FGlekevew 1 $749 i $1,169 81184 s1169 | $749 |

| FG Junior Suite . %8s | $1,219 $1234 | #1219 | ¢899
FG Junior Suite Lakeview ™ | s940 | 81419 . 51434 $1.419 $949
FG One Bedroom Suite | $949 | $1,219 $1,234 $1,219 $949
FG Two Bedroom Suite Lakeview | $2,299 | $2,719 §2,734 $2,719 $2,299
Whitehorn Suite | $1,799 . $2,119 $2,134 52,119 $1,799
Fairview Suite | $1,999 | $2,319 $2,334 $2,319 $1,999
Tom Wilson Suite $1,999 | $2,319 $2,334 $2,319 $1,999
Glacier Suite $2,099 $2,319 $2,334 $2,319 $2,099
Belvedere Suite $2,099 $2,519 $2,534 $2,519 $2,009
Marguis de Lorne Suite $2,099 $2,519 $2,534 $2,519 $2,099

* Cannot accommodate triple or quad occupancy
** Cannot accommodate quad occupancy

Qctoher 31
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APPENDIX 1:
ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

May 01, Jun 01, Octo1, |
2021 2021 2021
Fairmont Chateau Whistler - - -
May 31, Sep 30, Oct 31,
e 2021 2021 2021
Room Category Single/Twin | Single/Twin | Single/Twin
 Fairmont $243 $263 $243
Deluxe View $270 $290 $270
| Deluxe Slopeside View $297 $317 $297
| Alpine Suite * B 3333 $398 $333
Junior Valley View Suite ** $405 $470 3405 |
One Bedroom Valley View Suite $567 $677 3567 |
One Bedroom Mountain View Suite $612 $722 $612 |
One Bedroom Mountain View Corner Suite $657 $767 $657
Two Bedroom Junior Stite $702 $812 $702
Two Bedroom Valley View Suite $927 $1,037 $927
Two Bedroom Mountain View Suite $1,107 $1,217 $1,107
Fairmont Gold (FG):
FG Room
FG Junior Suite ** $540 $560 $540 N
| FG One Bedroom Suite * $774 5884 $774
| FG Executive Suite $828 $938 $828
FG Two Bedroom Stiite $1431 |  $1541 $1431
FG Two Bedroom Premier Suite $1,431 $1,541 $1,431
FG Penthouse Suite $1.611 $1,721 $1.611

* Cannot accommodate triple or quad occupancy

** Cannot accommodate quad occupancy

2021 Static Rate Wholesale Agreement: May 01, 2021 — October 31, 2021




APPENDIX 1:
ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

May 01, 2021 May 21, 2021 Oct 11, 2021

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge | e = —
 May20,2021  Oct10, 2021 Oct 31, 2021
Room Category o | Single/Double | Single/Double |  Single/Double |
FairmontRoom* 1 §342 | 8599 b $342
Fairmont Main Building * $372_  se2¢ |  sa72
 Fairmont Lakeview * $402 . 3669 - el

| Deluxe B— i $422 §704

Deluxe Main Building $422  §729
Premier Deluxe - B $492 N $774
| Premier Deluxe Estate King ** _ o $s82 | $859
Junior Suite - Fireplace | $582 | 3859
Junior Suite - Fireplace Grant House | $582 8859
_One Bedroom Suite Grant House _ B $582 | _$859

Junior Suite Lakeview %642 | $899

Junior Suite Lakeview - Fireplace $642

 LakefrontSute
| Lakefront Suite w/ Jetted Tub
Two Bedroom Suite Crosby Cabin
Luxury Signature Cabins:
| Athabasca (1 Bedroom)
| Whistler (2 Bedrooms)
Ridgeline (3 Bedrooms)
_Viewpoint (3 Bedrooms)
| Gardener's Cottage (4 Bedrooms)
Stanley Thompson (4 Bedrooms)
Point (5 Bedrooms)
Outlook (6 Bedrooms)
Milligan Manor (8 Bedrooms)
* Cannot accommoadate triple or quad occupancy
** Cannot accommodate quad occupancy

Danny Leitch | BC Golf Guide
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APPENDIX 2:

ROOMS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

Rooms

Rooms

Reservations will be accepted on a space available basis only. Premium Rates may apply.

Extra Allotment

Reservations for any rooms over and above the original allotment at the rates set forth herein are to be arranged with a written request to the Hotels' reservations
department. It is at the Hotel's discretion to extend / confirm additional allotment and all such requests can be subject fo a different rate threshold.

Room Occupancy

Single, double, triple and quadruple occupancy is subject to restrictions and based on availability. Bed share may be necessary for ALL room types. The Hotel
requires your submission of bed-type requests, although we cannot guarantee, every effort will be made to accommodate these requests, based on availability.

Maximum Occupancy

Please see the Room Rate Schedule
under Appendix 1 for more info

Please see the Room Rate Schedule
under Appendix 1 for more info

Please see the Room Rate Schedule
under Appendix 1 for more info

Please see the Room Rate Schedule
under Appendix 1 for more info

Check-In & Check-Out

| Check-In: Beginning at 4:00 PM
Check-Out: 12:00 PM

Check-In: Beginning at 4:00 PM
Check-Out: 12:00 PM

Check-In: Beginning at 4:00 PM
Check-Out: 11:00 AM

Check-In: Beginning at 4:00 PM
Check-Out: 11:00 AM

01, 2021 - October 31, 2




APPENDIX 3:

TAXES, FEES AND MEAL PLANS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

‘ Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

Taxes, Fees and Meal Plans

Room Rate Information

Rates are net, non-commissionable in Canadian funds. All rooms are subject to taxes outlined below.

note that the surcharge and resort experience fee are mandatory and must be added.

Rates are based on room only (no meals included). Please

Gold Floor Rate Information

Fairmont Gold rooms include exclusive Fairmont Gold Lounge access, special privileges such as an honour bar,
complimentary cocktail canapés and healthy continental breakfast.

N/A

Family Plan

Children 17 years of age and under may stay at no extra charge in their parents’

Collection in Banff) in room categories accommodating more than 2 persons.

room {excluding meals and when staying on Fairmont Gold and Signature Suite

Connecting Room Fee

N/A

$75 per stay + applicable room taxes

$80 per stay + applicable room taxes

$75 per stay + applicable room taxes

Extra Adult Fee

$30 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$30 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$30 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$30 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes (excludes Signature Cabins)

Extra Adult Fee:

$75 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

Signature Suite Collection N/A N/A N/A
(Includes Breakfast & VIP Concierge) | $50 per child / day + applicable room

taxes (ages 6 — 17 years)

$75 per adult / day + applicable room $50 per adult / day + applicable room | $50 per adult / day + applicable room
Extra Person Fee: taxes taxes taxes -
Fairmont Gold

$50 per child / day + applicable room
taxes (ages 6 — 17 years)

$25 per child / day + applicable room
taxes (ages 6 — 17 years)

$25 per child / day + applicable room
taxes (ages 6 — 17 years)

Room Taxes
(All tax structures and percentages
are subject to change without natice)

2% Tourism Improvement Fee
4% Hotel Tax

5% GST

11.18% Total

2% Tourism Improvement Fee
4% Hotel Tax

5% GST

11.18% Total

11% Hotel Tax
5% GST
16% Total

2% Destination Management Fee
4% Hotel Tax

5% GST

11.18% Total

General Dining Information

All requests for meals should be made in writing to Tour Services / Dining Reservations and must be indicated on the booking correspondence and/or voucher in

order to bill the master account. The Hotel is the sole provider of food & beverag
champagne and non-alcoholic items).

e items within any public or function space (including but not limited to liquor, wine,

Child Meal Policy

Children 5 years and younger eat for free; Children 6 — 12 years are half price from the adult menu; Children 13 years and over are regular price

Danny Leitch | BC Golf Guide
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APPENDIX 3:

TAXES, FEES AND MEAL PLANS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

Taxes, Fees and Meal Plans

MAP (Full Breakfast & Dinner)

$135 + 20% surcharge™
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$135 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

[
$125 + 18% surcharge*

*72% is a gratuity and 28% is retained
by the hotel

$135 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is
retained by the hotel

BP (Full Breakfast Only)

$38 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$38 + 20% surcharge*
*87% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$38 + 18% surcharge*
*72% is a gratuity and 28% is retained
by the hotel

$38 + 20% surcharge*
*B87% is a gratuity and 33% is
relained by the hotel

Dining Room Surcharges

$30 per person surcharge, for 3

$35 per person surcharge, on select

Surcharge will apply on select

(Plus applicable taxes, surcharge, ; N/A ; sty ; specialty butcher cuts when dining in
and surcharges) course a la carte in 1888 Chophouse items when dining in the Grill Room the Moose's Nook Chophouse

Meal Plan Taxes

(All tax structures and percentages 5% GST 5% GST 5% GST 5% GST

are subject to change without natice)

E:jgar;gxperience Ree N/A N/A $20 per room/day N/A

Resort Experience Fee Taxes o

(All tax structures and percentages N/A N/A L1 Hosel T N/A

are subject to change without notice)

5% GST

Surcharge
(Housekeeping & Porterage)
Mandatory

$16 per adult/day surcharge*
*100% is retained by the hotel

$16 per adult/day surcharge*
*100% is retained by the hotel

$12 per room/stay (Porterage)*
$5 per room/day (Housekeeping)*

| "90% is a gratuity and 10% is retained

by the hotel

$16 per adult/day surcharge*
*100% is retained by the hotel

Surcharge Taxes
(All tax structures and percentages
are subject to change without notice)

! 5% GST

5% GST

11% Hotel Tax
5% GST

5% GST

nadian Resort Hots im

2021 Static Rate W
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APPENDIX 4:

LOCAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

No-Show, Cancellation and Deposit Policy

No-Shows Winter/Shoulder
“dates differ by property

May 01 — May 20, 2021
Oct 11 — Oct 31, 2021

1 night's room & tax

May 01 — May 20, 2021
QOct 11 - Oct 31, 2021

1 night's room & tax

N/A

May 01 — May 20, 2021
Qct 11 - Oct 31, 2021

1 night's room & tax

No-Shows Summer
*dates differ by property

May 21 - Oct 10, 2021

100% of the total stay (room & tax)

May 21 - Oct 10, 2021

100% of the total stay (room & tax)

May 01 — Oct 31, 2021

100% of the total stay (room & tax)

May 21 — Oct 10, 2021

100% of the total stay (room & tax)

Signature Cabins No-Show

N/A

N/A

N/A

100% of the total stay (room & tax)

Cancellation Notification

Cancellations must be received in writing and must be confirmed by the hotels reservations department to avoid penalty.

Winter/Shoulder Cancellation
“dates differ by property

May 01 — May 20, 2021
Oct 11 — Oct 31, 2021

72 hours prior
1 night's room & tax

May 01 — May 20, 2021
Oct 11 — Oct 31, 2021

72 hours prior
1 night’s room & tax

N/A

May 01 — May 20, 2021
Oct 11 — Oct 31, 2021

72 hours prior
1 night's room & tax

Summer Cancellation
*dates differ by property

May 21 — QOct 10, 2021

30 days
1 night's room & tax

May 21 — Oct 10, 2021

30 days
1 night's room & tax

May 01 — Qct 31, 2021

72 hours prior
100% of the total stay (room & tax)

May 21 — Oct 10, 2021

30 days
1 night's room & tax

Signature Cabins Cancellation

N/A

N/A

N/A

60 days prior
100% of the total stay (room & tax)

Signature Cabins Deposit

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 night's room & tax required at time
of booking

Page 22



APPENDIX 4:
LOCAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT | i i I H ;

¥ iahme and under ‘ Fairmont Banff Springs l Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Fairmont Chateau Whr.stler ’ Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge
Minimum Length of Stay Requirements

Cct 09, 2021 | 2 nights (Suites) \ | I

*Please note: Signature Cabins at Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge require a 2 night minimum stay year-round.

Danny Leitch | BC Golf Guide
Canadian Resort Hotels Limited F
2021 Static Rate W sale A
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APPENDIX 5:

HOTEL CONTACT DETAILS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

Hotel Contact Details

Reservations

Email:

bsh tourservices@fairmont.com
Tel: (403)-762-6811

Fax: (403)-760-6052

Manager: Kane Shepetunko

Email:
cll.tourservices@fairmont.com
Tel: (403)-522-1867

Fax: (403)-522-3834
Manager: Melissa Hanis

Email:
cwr.tourservices@fairmont.com
Tel: (604)-938-2023

Fax: (604)-938-2099

Manager: Lucie Bradshaw

Email:
jpl.tourservices@fairmont.com
Tel: (780)-852-6044

Fax: (604)-852-5107
Manager: Tyler Newton

Dining Reservations

Email:
bsh.dining@fairmont.com
Tel: (403)-762-1710

Email:
cll.diningreservations@fairmont.com
Tel: (403)-522-1817

Fax: (403)-522-1504

Email:
cwr.diningreservations@fairmont.com
Tel: (604-938-2031

Fax: (604)-938-2070

Email:
jpl.diningreservations@fairmont.com
Tel: (780)-852-6052

Fax: (780)-852-5107

g%SBSOpXragyéS\fenue 111 Lake‘ Louise Drive 4599 Chate.a.u Boulevarc_i glg Iégg%% Foad
Hotel Address Banff, Alberta #ake}la)}mse, Alberta :‘:,V rgsg;; British Calumbia Jasper, Alberta

TIL 104 b s TOE 1E0

Canada . andad Canada

Accounting / Banking

Due to the changing
regulatory environment, it is
now mandatory that our
banks receive the “address
of the payment beneficiary”
for all wires. This is in
compliance with FINTRAC,
the Canadian Federal
Agency responsible for
Anti-Money Laundering
regulations.

Accor Management Canada Inc.

In Trust for Canadian Resort Hotels
Ltd.

DBA Banff Springs Hotel

Bank of Montreal

107 Banff Avenue

PO Box 1290

Banff, Alberta, T1L 1H1
Canada

Transit No: 0000 2510 (9)
Account No: 1036-580
Institution No: 001

IBAN Code: 251090011036580
Swift Code: BOFMCAM2
Contact: Commercial Services
Tel: (403)-762-2275

Fax: (403)-762-5340

Email payment details to:
kevin.hughes @fairmont.com

Fairmont Hotels Inc.

In Trust for Canadian Resort Hotels Ltd.

DBA Chateau Lake Louise
Bank of Montreal

107 Banff Avenue

PO Box 1290

Banff, Alberta, T1L 1H1
Canada

Transit No: 0000 2510 (9)
Account No: 1036-652
Institution No: 001

IBAN Code: 25101036652
Routing Cede: 026005092
Swift Code: BOFMCAM2
Contact: Commercial Services
Tel: (403)-762-2275

Fax: (403)-762-5340

Email payment details to:

cll.ar@fairmont.com

Danny Leitch | BC Golf Guide
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Fairmont Hotels Inc.

In Trust for Canadian Resort Hotels
Ltd.

DBA Chateau Whistler

Bank of Montreal

First Bank Tower

595 Burrard Street

Vancouver, British Columbia, V7X 1L7
Canada

Transit No: 00040

Account No: 1336-897
Institution No: 001

Swift Code: BOFMCAM2
Contact: Commercial Services
Tel: (604)-665-2643

Fax: (604)-665-6614

Email payment details to:
cwraccounting@fairmeont.com

Fairment Hotels Inc.

In Trust for Canadian Resort Hotels Ltd.
DBA Jasper Park Lodge

Bank of Montreal

10199-101°' Street
Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 2T2
Canada

Transit No: 00149

Account No: 1180-404
Institution No: 001

Swift Code: BOFMCAM2
Contact: Commercial Services
Tel: (780)-428-7201

Fax: (780)-408-0577

Email payment details to:

JPL AccountsReceivable. DL @fairmont.com

jiyeon.choi@fairmont.com




BLACKOUT DATES FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

BLACKOUT DATES

May 2021 4,11, 18, 26 1, 17-22 (Junior Suites) 1,29
June 2021 8,9,12-15,19,23,24, 29 2, 3, 18, 19 (Junior Suites) 16, 26
July 2021 21,22, 28
August 2021 3,4,17,18, 31 20 (Junior Suites) 11,18, 21,25
September 2021 1, 14, 15 14 9, 10 (Junior Suites) 16, 18, 22

21, 22 (All Categories)

21, 22 (Fairmont)

21, 22 (Deluxe Valley View)
October 2021 28,29 21, 22 (Deluxe Slopeside View)

5,21, 22 (Junior Suites)

21, 22 (Fairmont Gold)

Please Note:

*  Blackout Dates will be updated throughout the year with Stop Sell Advisements
*  Blackout Dates listed above include all room types unless otherwise indicated

In the event the hotel experiences extraordinary pressure in our inventory, we reserve the right to request assistance from the Client by issuing an allotment stop sell and request that all un-sold /
un-reported contracted allotment is returned to the hotel. The stop sell notification will be sent out to the mandatory contact details provided by The Client on the signing page.




APPENDIX 8:

ADDITIONAL CONCESSIONS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

)

EARLY BOOKING OFFERS

Applicable Dates:

May 01 - Oct 31, 2021

Early Bird Discount Offer: 10% off
Book by March 31, 2021
Reservation must be identified as “Early Booking Offer, specific % Off" to be honoured.
Applicable to all room categories

Not applicable for group bookings. Valid for new bookings only. Surcharge and Resort Experience Fee are not discounted.

PLEASE NOTE: the ADDITIONAL CONCESSIONS outlined above will remain valid as long as the terms and conditions of our whi
agreement occur, with unpackaged wholesale rates being distributed directly orindirectly, and exp

ADDITIONAL CONCESSIONS to be null and void for th

Danny Leitch | BC Golf Guide

0sing or disclosing such rates to guests or any third-party, we will consider the above
e remainder of the contract, effective immediately.

olesale agreement are adhered to. Should a breach of our



